Fee Schedule for Community Use of District Facilities

The following areas are available for rent. The rental fee applies to the area/room only and does not
include special equipment, sound, lighting, custodial or kitchen fees. For indoor rentals, rental rate starts
30 minutes prior to the group entering the building to allow site preparation. Groups whose membership
includes more than 50% Harrisonville residents will receive a 50% discount off posted fees.

Indoor Facilities Weekday Saturday
Elementary or Secondary $30/hour $40/hour
Library/Classroom

Elementary, Middle School or $30/hour $40/hour
High School Aux gym

Multi-Purpose Room - alll $40/hour $50/hour
schools

High School Main Gym $40/hour $60/hour
Performing Arts Center $300/hour $300/hour
**Plus cost for sound/lighting

staff

Kitchen $40/hour $60/hour
**Plus cost for kitchen staff

Rockford Living History $60/hour N/A
Classroom

**Saturday rentals require a 3 hour minimum charge on indoor facilities

Outdoor Facilities Weekday Saturday
Practice Facilities (baseball, $125/hour $125/hour
softball, grass soccer)

Memorial Stadium $300/hour $300/hour
Memorial Stadium Lighting (if $100/hour $100/hour
required)

Batting Cages $30/hour $30/hour
Cass Career Center Outdoor See detailed sheet attached

Pavilion

A. Changes and fees will be made payable to Harrisonville School District.

B. The administration reserves the right to alter the established fee structure should the situation, in
its judgment, warrant such action. This may include, but is not limited to, waiving fees for
not-for-profit/charitable events.

C. Custodians are charged at a rate of $25 per hour, per custodian, with a 3 hour minimum charge
on Saturday. Custodial fees apply to all indoor facilities and Memorial Stadium.

D. Sound, lighting, and technical staff fees for PAC charged at $30 per hour.

E. Kitchen staff fees for use of kitchen requests are charged at a rate of $30 per hour, per kitchen
staff employee.



Cass Career Center
Outdoor Pavilion - Tiered Rental Expenses

Tier Cost Inclqud Optional Details
(per hour) Amenities Add-Ons
- Pavilion rental None Pavilion access with
only no seating; no
Basic $100 additional amenities
or services.
- Pavilion rental - Additional Pavilion with basic
- Basic seating chairs/tables seating and power
Standard $150 si:tup - Trash cans .and access, suitgble for
- Access to power | cleanup services small gatherings
needing basic
utilities.
- Pavilion rental - Additional Ideal for larger
- Basic seating chairs/tables events requiring
) - Power access - Trash cleanup power access and
Premium $200 : .
- On-site restroom | - Reserved restroom facilities
access parking (if
available)

Additional Options

e Full-Service Event Package: Available upon inquiry

o Includes event host/support staff, setup and teardown of tables/chairs,
audio/visual equipment, and decorative lighting. Contact us for more details and
pricing.

Additional Fees

e Early Setup/Extra Teardown Time: $100/hour
e Security Deposit: $200 (refundable)
e Late Fees: $100/hour beyond booked hours



